AC 4600 Professional
B_02695
II 2G X (Atex 95)
AirCoat spray guns
for fl at - and round jet nozzles
Edition 06/2012
Translation of the original
Operating manual

EDITION 06/2012 PART NO.  DOC394871
10 SPARE PARTS
10.1 HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS?
SIHI_0004_GB
WARNING
Incorrect maintenance/repair!
Risk of injury and damage to the equipment
�฀ Repairs and part replacement may only be carried out by specially
trained staff or a WAGNER service center.
�฀ Before all work on the unit and in the event of work interruptions:
฀฀ - Switch off the energy/compressed air supply.
฀ - Relieve the pressure from the spray gun and unit.
฀ - Secure the spray gun against actuation.
�฀ Observe the operating and service instructions when carrying
out all work.
Always supply the following information to ensure delivery of the right spare part:
Part Number, description and quantity
The quantity need not be the same as the number given in the „Quantity“ column.
This number merely indicates how many of the respective parts are used in each sub
assembly.
The following information is also required to ensure smooth processing of your order:
- Address for the invoice
- Address for delivery
- Name of the person to be contacted in the event of any queries
- Type of delivery required (air freight or mail, sea route or overland route, etc.)
Marks in spare parts lists
Note to  column „K“ in the following spare parts lists.
U =  Wearing parts
   Note: No liability is assumed for wearing parts
L฀ =  Not part of standard equipment, available, however, as additional extra.
41
AC 4600 Pro
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 06/2012 PART NO.  DOC394871
10.2 SPARE PARTS LIST AC4600 PROFESSIONAL
Spare parts list AC 4600 Professional
Pos K Qty Part No. Description
1 1 394150 AC 4600 Professional; NPSM1/4“ (blue) compl.
1 1 394151 AC 4600 Professional; NPSM1/4“ (red) compl.
1 1 394152 AC 4600 Professional; NPSM1/4“ (green) compl.
2 1 9999501 Screw spring Paint
3 1 9999500 Screw spring Air
4 1 2312140 Tension sleeve
5 1 394333 Spring cover 25 MPa; 250 bar; 3625 psi
6 1 394924 Air tappet complete
8 ◆ 1 2311320 Valve rod unit assy.
10 1 394327 Sealing screw
11 ✭ ◆ 1 394328 Gasket
12 ✭ ◆ 1 9971445 O-ring
13 ◆ 1 379411 Nozzle ACF3000 11/40
(other nozzle sizes see chapter 9.2)
14 ✭ ◆ 1 394339 Sealing ring
15 ✭ ◆ 1 9974245 O-ring
16 ✭ ◆ 1 394922 Valve seat compl.
17 ✭ ◆ 1 394338 Seal Nozzle
18 1 2312149 Chuck
19 1 394257 Valve tappet compl.
20 1 394318 Nut
21 1 394601 Trigger
22 1 394319 Screw
23 1 394334 Safety catch
24 1 9935088 Cylindrical shaft
34        ✭ ◆ 1 394920 Valve rod compl.
35        ✭ ◆ 1 394323 Rod seals
36 ◆ 1 394910 Air cap LV compl. (red)
36 ◆ 1 394911 Air cap HV compl. (blue)
36 ◆ 1 394912 Air cap (green)
50 1 394309 Valve tappet
51 ✭ ◆ 1 179338 Air valve seal
◆ = Wearing part
✭ = Included in service set